| | | ASSIGNME | | / | 11- |
|-----------------------------------|--|--------------------------|---|--|---------------------|
| Surveyor: | RASUL | DOI: >>+\UI | 7 | Date / Time : 2 | 9/12/17 |
| 5-315-61-5000 | | | | Registered in Merimen: | 18/12/17 |
| Pre-assign / CC | U/FIE | | | | |
| Insured Vehicle ! | No. : SHC 5291H | | Claim No. | : C0465017 | |
| 4 | | | 250000000000000000000000000000000000000 | : VPX/P16805 | |
| Name of Insured | TRANS-CAB SERVICE | CES PTE LTO | Policy No. | | |
| Insured Tel No. | HP: | | Make / Model | N 740 1000 74 | |
| Excess Sec II :S | 5,000.00 D.O.A: | 05/12/17 | Place of Accide | ent: BOON LAY W | AY X JUN |
| Is driver the own | er7 (YES No) Nature of | Accident : | | | |
| WNC Driver N | ame / Age: YEO KIM SENG | | OLGIA REPOR | RT ES NO : TP GIA REI | PORT YES / NO |
| | INO: 9325 3/84 (| VIL: XEV (NO.) | Insuced Liabilit | y: % Final? | Yes / No |
| | 900 | | | | |
| CB 705 | <u></u> | - | | | |
| INSR5: | INSRS: | | IN RS: | 41 15 | SRS: |
| WSP: GARLET | | * | WSP: Tel: | t Te | SP: 1: |
| Tel: Liability: | Tel: Liability: | ын | Liability: | PI PI | ibility: |
| RMKS: | RMKS: | | RMKS: | RA | tKS: |
| Date/Time | 11 may 22 may 2 | | 1-11.00 | | |
| Dates time | 18 7032H -X | | | STAGE | DATE/PIC |
| | 1947 12914 - CCZIATAI20 | 216682/KRH242 P. | 14:115h3/11 | Non-Reporting ltr (1st): | |
| 9/12/17 Cuva | 5) | | | Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final): | |
| | | 1 | | Notification ltr (if non-pickup) | |
| 11116 | PROMINE TP VIDEO - SO | nd to ARA. | | | 18 emal. |
| 1111- | | | | Paris Karr III III 194 | 110~ |
| 12/1/18 | Email letter to OI. | | | Documentation Check List: | |
| 1 | | | | Notification ltr (if non-pickup) | |
| 39/1/18 | FILE PARS TO TYPIAT - | type report | | After call ltr to Ol: Authorisation To Act: | |
| /Isuk | Spot mandele via me | orina | | Release Voucher: | |
| 6/2/18 | Mardal approve via | 11. 11. 10.00 | | Final Repair Bill: | |
| 31/2/18 | Illinging approve an | ALC: NO. | 101 | Car Rental Invoice: | |
| | | -ngg jan 2 | 310 | Towing Invoice | |
| | RECEIV | _U - | | LTA / GIA : | |
| | REGEN | | | Medical Bill: | |
| | | | | PIR: | |
| | | -0.00 | | Mandate/Reject Instruction | |
| | DECEMENT OF | 2818 | | LOD | |
| | RECEIVED | | | Payment Breakdown Form: | |
| LIMINARY ADVIC | E Date/Time: | Sent By: | | Post-Repair Photos: | |
| | | | | Others: | |
| ALIZATION | Date/Time: | Confirm with: | - 1 | Confirm by: | Call |
| ir Cost: | tru - | Reduction: | 9 | | |
| AL SETTLEMENT | 2-010-1-010-1 | with LOVANC. | | If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia : | |
| Liability: | % (00 (Agreed / Assessed SS 1400-60 | BOLA S/N No.: 5 | | 11 1707 OF D 401 7551 LAB | |
| ir Cost: of Rental (LOR): | SS - (days |) | | | ENER |
| of Rental (LOR): of Use (LOU): | SS 600.00 (5150 x 49 days | | | 1 UP 3 | 311 |
| of Income (LOI): | SS (S x days | | | 02/02/1 | 8 |
| only LOU or | | | | | |
| LTA Search | SS - | | | | |
| ical: | SS - | | | 1) Claim status: Normal/Re | ject/Private Settle |
| ursement: | 55 - | (e.g. Tow/ Independent) | | 2) Report Format: | |
| i Cost | SS - | 2.00 | | 3) Survey fee: | |
| li . | ss 2000-00 Global 5 | | | Email Call | |
| AL PAYMENT | Date/Time Confirm | | | Email Cal | |
| ie 1: | SS 2000 · 00 Name 1: | | | | |
| e 2: (Strike if N.A.) | SS Name 2: | | | | |
| ee 3: (Strike if N.A.) | SS Name 3: | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

| From | Der 29/12/17 | Ven file | CB 7052H | 2012 NO | V |
|--------------------------|-------------------------|--|----------------------|---------------------------------------|-----|
| Estimated Cost | | Type: M.Car / | M.Cycla (SR I Van I | Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover | |
| OD (TP) WS / TP RES / | OD RES / EVA / INV / MV | Truck | Traileror | | |
| To Inspect Vehicle No. | CB7052H | Make 7 | HONG TOWL L | UK 6107H 6693 | |
| at Workshop mis | Connect 3 | Colour | MULTI | A.C. Insured Std NI NA | 4 |
| 566 Wood | lands Rd, Mandai Estate | 5p.Reading | 270493 | T Radio Insured Std NI N | A. |
| Insured | 1 1 | Eng/No: | | | |
| Policy No. | | C/No | LOY 6KS9DS | Bow 3300 | |
| Claims No. | | Gen Cond G | ood (si) Poor / Bu | rnt | |
| Sum Insured | Excess | Steering: (60 | Jammed / Leaks | d Burnt or | |
| (Client's Record) | 9am - 9.30am | Brake: (no | der / Jammed Leaks | d/Burnt or | |
| Make of Veh | A III A | Modi: N | S/Rim / STD A/Rim | OF. | |
| ARC-NO G | et 1 p video | Tyre Size | F. IR | 22.5 | |
| (Policy Condition) | | | R: A | 00 | |
| Remark: The veh had o | | BE DUN E | XNOVA / GY / FS / LE | A / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI / | |
| repair at the ti | ime of inspection. | TOYOIYO | KO or | | |
| Ball or Market Value. | | Eroni | | Fear | |
| IDAC Accident Rport: | Consistent?: Yes or No | R/Ball 8 | mm | F. Bal 8/8 11 | TTT |
| GIA / PR Seem | Consistent? : Yes or No | L/Bal. | ₹ mm | L38 8/8 m | 101 |
| Est. Rapairs | (days Res Yes or No | D.O.A. 69 | (2/17 | 00 27/12/17 | |
| Lim Suny 2(| 3 Val. Yes or No | Survey held | (Com | eu 3 | |
| CA / REV / REP. | 1 24 HRS Wp.) | Des. of Dam | ages Frt / Rear / O | S N/S / U/C Rooftop or | |
| | Vehicle: IN / OUT | | | ofs her | |
| | Person Contacted: | The U/C | / Chassis frame / B | ody Structure, affected due to collis | 61 |
| Date Time Action | n / Instruction | | | | |
| -6/1/1/2 COVI- | I'M US \$ 1400.00 WAV | 1 16 moon | my days | | |
| | | | | | |
| | 7 | | | | |
| | | | | (560- #ZV | 50 |
| | | | | 80.(.) | |
| | | | | | |
| DiseTime Flie Passing | : Prell. Report | Days Of Re | pair: | | |
| 11 | : Final Report | Resurvey N | o of Trip. | Survey Fee | |
| Cata Tine File Ration 57 | 1070 | | | Tanger#ior | |
| | | : Site | had S | 1-11 11 | |
| | Add Fee | Accounted to the same of the s | | 2007 | |
| | Add Fee | litter | yen s | Print: | |
| Report Format | | Inter | (B) S | Piroti Sen | |
| Report Format | | Inter | yen s | | |



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

| | | Affiliated to Federation | Internationale Des Experts En Autor | nobile | |
|---|------------------|------------------------------------|--|---------------------|--|
| AX/ | INSURANCE PTI | ELTD | Ref : CC4/AXA1702 | 4688/R1ws3 | |
| 8 SHENTON WAY #24-01 AXA TOWERSINGAPORE 068811 | | Date : 29-12-2017 Code : AXA2 | | | |
| 1. | | Policy Par | ticulars :- THIRD PARTY CLA | IM | |
| | Insured Veh. | SHC 5291H | Veh. Inspected | CB 7052H | |
| | Policy No. | | Coverage (\$) | 0.00 | |
| | Claim No. | | Excess (\$) | 0.00 | |
| | Assign From | | Assign Date | 29/12/2017 | |
| 2. | | Vehic | cle Particulars & Condition | | |
| | Make & Model | | c.c | 0 | |
| | Engine No. | HIDDEN | Year of Reg. | | |
| Chassis No. Odometer - | | Colour | | | |
| | | 2 | Steering | | |
| Brakes | | Modification | | | |
| | General | | | | |
| 3. | | | Conditions of Tyres | | |
| | | Size | Make | Balance | |
| | R/H Front Tyre | | | mm | |
| | L/H Front Tyre | | | mm | |
| | R/H Rear Tyre | | | mm | |
| | L/H Rear Tyre | | | mm | |
| 4. | | D | escription of Damages | | |
| 5. | | | General Information | | |
| | Accident Date | 09/12/2017 | Inspection Date | 29/12/2017 | |
| | Survey held at | CONNECT3 | 10 | | |
| | | 7 OLD TOH TUCK ROASINGAPORE 597648 | AD | | |
| 5a. | | The Property of | Remarks | | |
| | A)THE INSPECTION | ON WAS CONDUCTED O | ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS TIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS | SIS. SED REPAIRS | |

CONNECTS

7 Old Toh Tuck Road Singapore 597648 Tel: (65) 9850-9666 Email: Connect3winnie@gmail.com Roc: 53360061L

QT17/CB7052H/TPC-119

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd 8 Shenton Way, #27-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

QUOTATION

Dear Sir.

Cost of Repair to Vehicle CB7052H

With reference to the above-mentioned, we are pleased to quote as follows:-

| No. | DESCRIPTION | QTY | U/PRICE (SS) | AMOUNT (S\$) |
|-----|--------------------------|-----|--------------|--------------|
| 1. | Front RH compartment | 1 | 1,750.00 | 1,750.00 |
| 2. | Front RH wheel cover | 1 | 2,250.00 | 2,250.00 |
| 3. | Front RH wheel hub cover | 1 | 650.00 | 10% 650.00 |
| 4. | Labour charges | 1 | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 5. | Spray painting | 1 | 1,000.00 | 1,000.00 |
| | | | SUB-TOTAL | SS6,850.00 |

| Thank | you. |
|-------|------------|
| Yours | faithfully |

Winnie Chai

HP: 9850-9666

29/12/17 P 0955 Raemather mair

purquedis

ускложеден рабрамогору

is anciect to jiusi approval from Insurance Company . Supplementary item(s) must be resurreyed and

- pawoje si (s)uojenjipou jefoji oj(«
- . Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
 - · intuit bucus aus ampiect to confirmation
 - Aerunses Suprip (s)ped pedemen Andorn oj +
 - . In resurvey before/after spray painting
 - the Repairer of the following: LKK Auto Consultants hence notify

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd Ta:

8 Shenton Way #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn: Khor Saw Theng Date: 04 Jan 2018

Preliminary Advice

Insured Vehicle No : SHC5291H

TP Vehicle No

: CB7052H

Accident Date

:S\$

: 09/12/2017

Make

: ZHONG TONG LCK6107H

Assignment Date

: 28/12/2017

: 4 days

Date of Inspection : 29/12/2017

Est. Duration of Repair

Inspection At

: Connect3 (HQ) 7 Old Toh Tuck Road Singapore 597648

Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damagesO/S front.... portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

| Repairer's Estimate (Gross) | :S\$ | 6,850.00 |
|-----------------------------|------|----------|
| Revised Amount | :S\$ | 1,850.00 |
| Check Items (Estimated) | :S\$ | 0.00 |
| Total | :S\$ | 1,850.00 |

Lump Sum Repair

Total Loss Consideration

| New for Old Value | :S\$ |
|--------------------|------|
| Pre-Accident Value | :S\$ |
| COE / PARF Rebate | :S\$ |
| Salvage Value | :S\$ |
| Margin for Repair | :SS |

Remarks

| (|) | The vehicle is repa | irable at our adjusted a | amount. We | have also | confirmed | excess ar | d policy | coverage. |
|---|---|----------------------|--------------------------|------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|----------|-----------|
| | | Kindly let us have y | your authorisation. | | | | | | |

) The vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck.

(X) Other comments: We have not authorized repairs.

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Direct Settlement

| Case | Notified | Est Submitted | Ad) Assigned | Adj Rpt | Adl Submitted | Ins Authled | Status | |
|---|--|-------------------------------------|--------------------------------|----------------|------------------------|--|---------------------------|--|
| Main | 28 Dec 2017 | | 28 Dec 2017 16:38 Assign | | | | New Assign Cancel Case | |
| | Main | Re | ference | Cla | im Details | Docume | ents | Show All |
| CLAIM S | UBFOLDER DET | AILS | | | | [Created b | v insurer1 | |
| Insured: | | TRANS-CAB S | ERVICES PTE LT | D . | | L. A. C. | # INVESTIGATION | |
| Main Clai | mant: | GOLDEN FRIE | NDLY CONTRACT | ORS | | | | |
| Vehicle R | leg. No.: | CB7052H | | Da | te of Loss: | 09/12/2017 | 20:00 - :59 | |
| Claim Typ | pe: | TP / C04650 | 17 | Po | licy/Cover Note No. | | | () |
| Vehicle R (Insured) | | No. SHC5291H Policy No. (Claimant): | | | | | | |
| TATE OF THE PARTY | | | | | Excess: | | \$\$5,000.00 | |
| Repairer: | | | | | Bukit Batok - Tel: 985 | | | |
| Handling | AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF | | | | 8 [Handled by Kho | | | |
| Adjuster: | | LKK Auto Cons | sultants Pte Ltd | (HQ) - Tel: 62 | 56-3561 [Final R | Rpt due 09/01/ | 2018] | |
| Driver/Co (Insured) |): | YEO KIM SENG | (69 / Male), NR | C: S05973310 | 5, Tel: +659325318 | 4 | | |
| Adj Asg. I | Remarks: | ARC - NO Get T | P video | | | | | |
| ASSOCIA | TED MAIL REC | EIVED | | | | View A | ii Compe | se Case Mail |
| AXA_SC | 3 (28/12/2017): | New TP Assignm | ent - C0465017 | P1680520 | | | | Contract Con |
| E ALL ASS | OCIATED TASK | | | | | | | |
| | | Taran salabara | | | View All Search | Tasks Cre | ate New Task | Complete |
| Due Dat No results. | | Type Task G | roup Subject | Handler | Assigned By | Completed On | Created | On Done? |

28-12207 @ 5.7 pm
Whinie veh not in

79.12.207 @ 9am-930am

566 Woodlands Rd Mandai Estate

Rosul

View Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*CB7052H (C0465017) [SHC5291H] TP

GOLDEN FRIENDLY CONTRACTORS
Dec 9 2017 8:00PM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
Connect3

| From | AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (AXA_SG), sent on 21/02/2018 15:14 PM. | | | | |
|---------------|---|--|--|--|--|
| To Subject | LKK_HQ ect Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$2000.00) - CB7052H - Claim Handler: Khor Saw Theng | | | | |
| Approved | | | | | |

7 Old Toh Tuck Road Singapore 597648 UEN no: 53360061L

HP: (+65) 9850-9666 Email: Connect3winnie@gmail.com

Your Ref: Pls advise

27 January 2018

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd 8 Shenton Way, #27-01 AXA Tower Singapore 068811

Dear Sir.

TO PROPOSE A CLAIM OF AN ACCIDENT INVOLVING CB7052H & SHC5291H ON 09/12/17.

We refer to the above, we are authorized by Golden Friendly Contractors owner of vehicle no CB7052H to negotiate and settle the claim on his behalf.

We hereby quantify our claim as follows:-

| - 6 | 04 days | | 2,000.00 |
|-----|---|------------|----------|
| 1) | Repair Cost Loss of Use @ \$150.00 2 | S\$ S\$ | 1,400.00 |

We enclosed a copy of each of the following for your consideration:

- 1) Repair Bill inv: 180
- 2) Motor Accident report of vehicle no.CB7052H
- Letter Authorization (original available upon request)
- 4) Insurance Certificate
- Vehicle registration card
- Pre repair inspection (done by Rasul LKK on 29/12/17)

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the above said documents and hope to receive your favourable reply ASAP.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely

Winnie Chai \ HP: 9850-9666

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

From:

Vivian Lau (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 12 January, 2018 2:32 PM

To:

'claims@transcab.com.sg'

Cc:

'carrisalee@ava-ins.com'; 'icewong@ava-ins.com'; 'ireneng@ava-ins.com';

'foonghon@ava-ins.com'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 5291H & CB 7052H ALONG BOON LAY WAY X JLN

BOON LAY

Attachments:

CB 7052H.mp4

12 January 2018

Transcab Taxi Singapore

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF: CC4/AXA170246880/ws3

YOUR REF : SHC 5291H

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 5291H & CB 7052H ALONG BOON LAY WAY X JLN BOON LAY

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from Connect3 acting on behalf of the owner of CB 7052H against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

We also wish to advise that there is an excess of <u>S\$5,000.00</u> attached with Third Party Claims. Please be informed that you shall be liable for the excess following any settlement of the third party claim.

AXA shall keep you informed of the third party claim settlement and thereafter kindly let AXA have the excess payment in your cheque payable to "AXA Insurance Pte Ltd". Please indicate your vehicle registration number and the date of accident on the back of the cheque.

Notwithstanding the excess being applied and/or received by AXA for the above subject matter, AXA expressly reserves all their rights under the policy to refund the excess payment in the event that there arises any known policy breach and or exclusion material to coverage.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to Vivianlau@lkkauto.com if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- · Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)

- · Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
 informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without AXA's prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it to AXA immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg or deliver it by hand to AXA's Customer Care Centre.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6841 8625 or email us at <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com</u>. Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

"Wishes you a Happy New Year 2018"

Thank you Best Regards,

Vivian Lau | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-8625 | email: <u>Vivianlau@lkkauto.com</u> fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LETTER OF AUTHORITY & INDEMNITY

To Connect3

566 Woodlands Road (Mandai Estate) S (728697)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. CB7052+1 AND SWC 5291+1.

AT JUNCTION OF JA BOOM LOY & BOOM LOY NOW ON 09/12/2017.

- If We, the owner of vehicle no. <u>CB 305044</u> hereby instruct and authorize you to commence repairs to the said vehicle and to make 3rd party claim on my behalf for my loss and damage.
- Your are further authorized to appoint solicitors on my our behalf and give the solicitors full instructions as if
 the appointment is made and instructions are given by me us with respect to the conduct of my/ our claim
 against the third party driver and or his insurers including if necessary, to commence legal proceedings in
 Court in my/ our name against the 3rd party.
- You have my/ our full authority to instruct my/ our solicitor to negotiate a settlement with the third party and/ or his insurers on such terms as you deem fit.
- Upon resolving my/ our claim, you are authorized to agree with my/ our solicitors on the amount of their
 professional costs and disbursements for acting for me/ us and to receive payment of the balance of the
 settlement sum on my/ our behalf directly into your account.
- In the event that I/ we am/ are required to attend at my/ our solicitors' office or to attend Court connection with my/ our claim, I/ we shall render full co-operation.
- 6. In the event that my/ our claim against the 3[™] party and/ or his insurers is not successful or cannot be proceeded with, I/ we authorize you to make a claim against my/ our own insurers for the cost of repairs and any losses recoverable under my/ our policy of insurance. In this respect, I/ we understand and accept that personally liable to bear all Legal Costs incurred by you in claiming back for the repair costs by your solicitors.
- I/ We hereby irrevocably direct all insurer to make all settlement sums payable to "Connect3" or my/ our solicitors, and not to me. Such payment shall be full and valid discharge by me/ us.
- If the settlement sum is paid to me/ us directly by cheque from the insurer in their disobedience and/ or negligence of my above direction, I/ We shall forthwith exchange with you or pay you for the said cheque by my/ our cheque/ cash of the same amount or return you any payment in any manner as directed by you.
- 9. If for whatever reason, my/ our insurers reject my/our claim for indemnity for the cost of repairs and/ or any other losses recoverable under the policy of insurance or make an offer to pay less than the amount claimed by you or my insurance policy does not cover such claim, I/ we agree and undertake to pay the full amount of your repair bill and survey fees and any other expenses reasonable incurred on my/ our behalf or to pay you the difference in amount, as the case may be.

| Date this 39 | of 17. 2017 |
|--|---|
| Signature : | Name of Witness: MKB |
| NRIC No. : | NRIC No : |
| (Company stamp, if applicable) 商金友承色商GOLDEN FRIENDLY CONTRACTORS | LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PL 51 Ubi Ave 1, #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park |

Tel: 6255 3561





CLAIM REF

: C0465017

INSURED

: TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD

DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We/I GOLDEN FRIENDLY CONTRACTORS hereby agree to accept the sum of dollars Two Thousand only (S\$ 2,000.00) paid to us/me by AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD as full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and damages to property that we/I may have against the said AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD or their Insured or the driver of motor vehicle no. SHC 5291H as a result of an accident along BOON LAY WAY X JLN BOON LAY on 09/12/2017 of which we/I were/was the driver/ owner/ hirer/ passenger/rider/pillion/ insurer of motor vehicle no. CB 7052H.

We/I hereby declare that the said insurer or owner and/or driver of insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever and whosoever present or future that we/I may have against the said Insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. <u>SHC 5291H</u> in connection directly or indirectly with the said accident and give our/my full and final discharge.

We/I hereby declare that we/I are/am the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made without admission of liability whatsoever on the part of the said insurer, owner and/or driver of vehicle no. SHC 5291H

| Dated this | 32 day of 7500., 2018 |
|-------------------------|---|
| Claimant's Signature | 金友承包商 GOLDEN FRIENDLY CONTRACTORS |
| NRIC no./ Company Stamp | : × 91853 460 G |
| Occupation/ Business | : x Owrec. |
| Address | : x EIK 413 Commonwealth Air West # 10-3023 9(120413) |
| Telephone No. | : × 9739 5411 |
| Witness's Name | : Winnie Orgi 3 * |
| Witness's Signature | : Www (3()3) |
| Witness's NRIC No. | : 8/306091/8. |

Connect3

566 Woodlands Road Singapore 728697

Tel: (+65) 9850-9666 Email: connect3winnie@gmail.com

UEN No: 53360061L

BILL TO:

AXA Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd

INVOICE NO.: 180

DATE

27-Jan-18

8 Shenton Way

#27-01 AXA Tower

D/O NO.

27-3811-10

Singapore 068811

P/O NO. VEHICLE NO.

: CB7052H

TERMS

COD

| DESCRIPTION | | A | MOUNT |
|---|-----------|----|----------|
| Repair cost to accident damaged vehicle CB7052H | | \$ | 1,400.00 |
| Accident date: 09/12/2017 | | | |
| | | | |
| | SUB-TOTAL | S | 1,400.00 |
| | TOTAL: | \$ | 1,400.00 |

E & O.E.

- If no discrepancy is reported within 7 days from the date of this statement, the account will be considered as correct
- A 1% Late Payment Charge will be imposed on any outstanding balance in the next statement, if no payment is received
- * All cheque(s) should be crossed and made payable to * Connect3 **

Connect3

Authorised Signature

Page 1 of 1

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

| LAIM SUB | FOLDER TRACE | CING | | | | | |
|---------------------------|------------------------|---------------|--|-------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------|---|
| Case | Notified | Est Submitted | Ad) Assigned | Adj Rpt | Adj Submitted | Ins Auth'ed | Status |
| Main | 28 Dec 2017 | | 28 Dec 2017 16:38 Edit Adj Rpt | S\$1,400.00 Edit Estimates | \$\$1,400.00 View Rpt | | Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case |
| | Main | Refere | ence | Claim Details | | Documents | Show All |
| CLAIM SI | JBFOLDER DET | AILS | | | | [Created by in: | surer] |
| Insured: | | TRANS-CAB | SERVICES PTE L | rD, Co. Reg. No.: | 200303878K | | |
| Main Claim | nant: | GOLDEN FRI | ENDLY CONTRAC | TORS, Co. Reg. | No.: 09123200K | | |
| Vehicle Re | g. No.: | CB7052H | | Date of Los | 61 | 09/12/2017 20:0 | 0 - :59 |
| Claim Type | B1 | TP / C0465 | TP / C0465017 Policy/Cover Note No.: P1680520 (Third Party Only) | | | | |
| Vehicle Re | g. No. (Insured): | SHC5291H | | Policy No. (| Claimant): | 5085090361-01 | |
| Albertal and Street Andre | # control book and the | | | Excess: | | 5\$5,000.00 | |
| Repairer: | | Connect3 (w | roodlands) (HQ) | 566 Woodlands Roa | d, 728697 Woodlan | ids - Tel: | |
| Handling I | nsurer: | AXA Insurar | ce Pte Ltd (HQ) | - Tel: 6338 7288 | [Handled by Cynti | nia Loh - 6880484 | 3] |
| Claimant's | Insurer: | NTUC Incom | e Insurance Co- | operative Ltd (HQ |) - Tel: | | |
| Adjuster: | | 09/01/2018 | | I (HQ) - Tel: 6256- | 3561 [Handled b | y MOHD RASUL] | [Final Rpt due |
| Driver/Cus | todian (Insured): | YEO KIM SEN | G (69 / Male), N | RIC: 50597331G, | Tel: +6593253184 | | |
| Adj Asg. R | emarks: | ARC - NO Get | TP video | | | | |
| ASSOCIA | TED MAIL REC | EIVED | | | | View All | Compose Case Mail |
| | | | ate Approved (S\$ ent - C0465017/ | | 2H - Claim Handi | er: Khor Saw The | h++e |
| ALL ASS | OCIATED TASK | g⊟ | | ١ | /iew All Search T | asks Create Ne | w Task Complete |
| Due Dat No results. | | Type Task Gro | up Subject | Handler Assi | gned By Com | pleted On Cr | eated On Done |

Claim Documents

*CB7052H (C0465017)

[SHC5291H]

TP

GOLDEN FRIENDLY CONTRACTORS

Dec 9 2017 8:00PM

[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]

Connect3 (woodlands)

| Vid | eo | | 1 pe | r page 🔍 | ~ |
|-----|------------------|--|-------|-----------|-------------------------|
| No: | Finalized On | AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) | | Thumbnail | Print |
| 1 | 02/01/18 13:34 | Video - Accident | 0 | Load AVI | |
| Let | ters/Corresponde | ences | [1 pe | r page 🔻 | V |
| No. | Finalized On | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | | Thumbnail | Print |
| 1 | (Draft) | Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown | 0 | Edit | |
| Ass | sessment Reports | | 1 pe | r page 🔻 | V |
| No | Finalized On | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | | Thumbnail | Print |
| 1 | 04/01/18 17:49 | Adjuster Immediate Advice | 0 | Load HTM | |
| Pho | otos/Images | | [3 pe | r page 🔻 | V |
| No | Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | | Thumbnail | Print |
| 1 | 06/02/18 17:36 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| Z | 06/02/18 17:36 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 3 | 06/02/18 17:36 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | ▽ |
| 4 | 06/02/18 17:36 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | \mathbf{Z} |
| 5 | 06/02/18 17:36 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 6 | 06/02/18 17:36 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 7 | 06/02/18 17:36 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | \mathbf{V} |
| 8 | 06/02/18 17:36 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | ✓ |
| 9 | 06/02/18 17:36 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | ✓ |
| 10 | 06/02/18 17:36 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | ₹. |
| 11 | 06/02/18 17:36 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | ✓ |
| 12 | 06/02/18 17:36 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | ~ |
| 13 | 06/02/18 17:36 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 14 | 06/02/18 17:36 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 15 | 06/02/18 17:36 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | \mathbf{V} |
| 16 | 06/02/18 17:36 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | \checkmark |
| 17 | 06/02/18 17:36 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | $\overline{\mathbf{v}}$ |
| 18 | 06/02/18 17:36 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | N. |
| 19 | 06/02/18 17:36 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 20 | 06/02/18 17:36 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | ₹ |
| 21 | 06/02/18 17:36 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | \mathbf{Z} |
| 22 | 06/02/18 17:36 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | Z |
| 23 | 06/02/18 17:36 | General View | 0 | Load JPG | \mathbf{Z} |
| 24. | 06/02/18 17:37 | Reinspection Photo | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 25 | 06/02/18 17:37 | Reinspection Photo | 0 | Load JPG | V |

| 26 | 06/02/18 17:37 | Reinspection Photo | 0 | Load JPG | ₩ |
|-----|-----------------|-----------------------------------|------|-----------|-----------|
| 27 | 06/02/18 17:37 | Reinspection Photo | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 28 | 06/02/18 17:37 | Reinspection Photo | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 29 | 06/02/18 17:37 | Reinspection Photo | 0 | Load JPG | ☑ |
| 30 | 06/02/18 17:37 | Reinspection Photo | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 31 | 06/02/18 17:37 | Reinspection Photo | 0 | Load JPG | W |
| 32 | 06/02/18 17:37 | Reinspection Photo | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 33 | 06/02/18 17:37 | Reinspection Photo | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 34 | 06/02/18 17:37 | Reinspection Photo | 0 | Load JPG | Z |
| 35 | 06/02/18 17:37 | Reinspection Photo | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 36 | 06/02/18 17:37 | Reinspection Photo | 0 | Load JPG | V |
| 37 | 06/02/18 17:37 | Reinspection Photo | 0 | Load JPG | \square |
| Doc | umentation | | 1 pe | r page 🔻 | 3 |
| No | Finalized On | AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) | | Thumbnail | Print |
| 1 | 28/12/17 15:42 | EMAIL_ABS | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 2 | 28/12/17 15:42 | ESTIMATE & CB7052H TP GIA_ABS | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 3 | 28/12/17 15:42 | SHC5291H INS GIA_ABS | 6 | Load PDF | |
| Nα | Relabel/Reorder | LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) | | Thumbnail | Print |
| 1 | 04/01/18 17:54 | TP ESTIMATE- MARKED | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 2 | 01/02/18 13:44 | LETTER TO 01 | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 3 | 05/03/18 14:27 | WORKSHOP INVOICE | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 4 | 05/03/18 14:27 | AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 5 | 05/03/18 14:27 | DISCHARGE VOUCHER | 0 | Load PDF | |
| 6 | 05/03/18 14:27 | LOD | • | Load POF | |

Documents Checklist

| NOTE: T | OPEC | MIDIET | TED BY | SURVEYOR |
|---------|------|--------|--------|----------|
| NOIE: I | UBEU | JIMPLE | EUBI | SURVETUR |

| ~~ | | |
|------|--|--|
| TEAM | | |
| | | |

THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

| Vehicle No: | SHC5291H (Insd ve | eh) | Model: | ZHONG TONG LCK6107H 6.7 |
|------------------|--------------------------------|------------|-----------------------|--------------------------------|
| | CB7052H (TP veh) | | | D (M) |
| Date of Accide | nt: 09/12/2017 | | | |
| | | | | |
| Global Sum Set | lement : [] Yes | | [X] No | |
| Repair Estimate | | : \$ | 6,850.00 | |
| Final Repair Co. | st | : \$ | 1,400.00 | |
| Loss of Use | | : \$ | 600.00 | 4.00 days at \$150.00 per day |
| Rental (if any) | | : \$ | 0.00 | days |
| LTA / GIA Searc | h Fee | : \$ | 0.00 | |
| Others: | | : \$ | 0.00 | |
| | | .\$ | | |
| Final Settlement | Sum | : \$ | 2,000.00 | |
| | gistered Workshop: | | | y (*):(%) |
| * Assessed | Liability to be filled only fo | or chain c | collisions and for ca | ses where BOLA does not apply. |
| Remarks | | | | |
| Payment Instru | ction: Payee's Breakdov | wn | | |
| 1) Connect3 | | | : \$ | 2,000.00 |
| 2) | | | : \$ | |
| \\` | | | | |
| JOANI | NE LEE KHANG MIN | | 05 Mar 2018 | |
| LKK Au | to Consultants Pte Ltd | - | Date | |

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/AXA17024688/R1WS3Q2

Date:

05/03/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

P1680520

Claimant Vehicle No :

CB7052H

Insured Vehicle No:

SHC5291H

Date of Loss:

09/12/2017

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

C0465017

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

CB7052H

Make & Model:

ZHONG TONG LCK6107H, 6.7 D (M)

Engine No:

ISBE4250B21850655

Reg. Date: Colour: 20/11/2012 (Man. Year: 2011)

Chassis No:

LDY6KS9D5B0003300

Engine Capacity:

Multi-colour

Odometer:

270493 km

Market Value/New Car Price:

6693 cc N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

No Pre-accident Condition:

res

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

11 R22.5

Rear Tyre Size:

11 R22.5 (D)

Front Left Side:

Bridgestone 8 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Bridgestone 8/8 mm Bridgestone 8/8 mm

Front Right Side: Bridgestone 8 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

| COST OF CLAIMS | Repairer's | Adjuster's | Difference | Diff % |
|-----------------------------------|--------------------|------------|------------|--------|
| Parts | 4,650.00 | 585.00 | 4,065.00 | 87.42 |
| Miscellaneous Items | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| Labour | 2,200.00 | 1,200.00 | 1,000.00 | 45.45 |
| Paintwork Labour | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| Towing | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | |
| Calculated Gross Total (S\$) | 6,850.00 | 1,785.00 | 5,065.00 | 73.94 |
| Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$) | | 1,400.00 | | |
| Nett Amount (S\$) | 6,850.00 | 1,400.00 | 5,450.00 | 79.56 |
| + Loss of Use (4.0 x S\$1 | 50.00/day) (S\$) | 600.00 | | |
| Ne | tt Liability (S\$) | 2,000.00 | | |

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

28/12/2017

Date Inspected:

27/12/2017 Inspected At:

566 WOODLANDS RD, MANDAI ESTATE

Repairer: Connect3 (HQ)

Estimated Period of Repair.

4.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL

Manager: VIVIAN LAU PEI FENG

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_p... 5/3/2018

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

| Referen | ce | |
|--------------|------------------|--|
| Part Source | | (Last Synchronised: 01 Feb 2018) |
| Parts: | N/A | ZHONG TONG LCK6107H 6.7 D (M) (Model not available in database) |
| Labour: | Repairer's | (Price-denominated Standard List) |
| Print Code: | (Unsubmitted | no print-code for CB7052H) |
| Validity: | | tes are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page |
| Further Info | : Items/values i | not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *. |

Recommended Parts

| Repair Repair | 1,750.00 F | *-FL |
|--|----------------------|----------------------------|
| Repair | | |
| | 2,250.00 F | *-FL |
| NT) Bent | 650.00 F | *650.00 FL |
| Sub Total (S\$) Items 0.00/10.00% (S\$) | 4,650.00 0.00 | 650.00 65.00 |
| Total Parts (S\$) | 4,650.00 | 585.00 |
| | 170 D. | Total Parts (S\$) 4,650.00 |

Recommended Miscellaneous Items There are no new miscellaneous Items selected.

Recommended Labour

| No | Particulars | Lab.Type | Repairer's | Amount |
|-----|----------------|--|------------|----------|
| Lab | our Items | | | |
| 1 | LABOUR CHARGES | New | 1,200.00 | 600.00 |
| 2 | SPRAY PAINTING | New | 1,000.00 | 600.00 |
| | | Gross Labour Cost (S\$) | 2,200.00 | 1,200.00 |
| | Repo | ort was unsubmitted during this print-out. | | |

< END OF ESTIMATES >